Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS



CENTRAL OFFICE Manila

MAY 0 2 2024 MEMORANDUM

FOR : MANUEL M. BONOAN Secretary

This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated March 1, 2024, of **Regional Director VIRGILIO C. EDUARTE, DPWH, Region V**, endorsing the Project Modification requested by **District Engineer Edwin A. Bermal, Camarines Norte District Engineering Office**, under FY 2024 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit:

	As p	er GAA/Origina			As Modified	
	Project Description					
: L	JACS:	3002261135050	000			
F	Project ID: P00848240LZ					
	convergence and special support register			Convergence and Special Support Program Basic Infrastructure Program (BIP) - Multi-Purpose Buildings/ Facilities to support Social Services		
·	Physical Target	Unit Cost (P'000)	Allocation (P'000)	Physical Target	Unit Cost (₱'000)	Allocation (P'000)
	CW1 –	4,950.000	4,950.00	CW1 -	4,950.000	4,950.00
	Construction of Multi Purpose Building – 1 Number of Buildings	/ Number of Buildings		Construction of Multi Purpose Building – 1 Number of Buildings	/ Number of Buildings	
			50.00	EAO -		50.00
	EAO – Tot	•	5,000.00	Total:		5,000.00
Jahus au	 Justifications provided by the requesting Implementing Office: There is no Brgy. Cabusay in the municipality of Basud, Camarines Norte (pls. see attached Certification from Municipal Mayor of Basud), instead Brgy. Cabusay is in the municipality of Labo, Camarines Norte (See attached Certifications from the Municipal Mayor of Labo and the Province of Camarines Norte)" Attached are the Accomplished Form for Project Modification Request, Approved Program of Works (POW), Approved Detailed Engineering Design (Plans), Official DPWH Annual Infrastructure Program (Based on General Appropriations Act), Geotagged Photos, Certifications from LGU and other supporting documents in support of the request. 					
	er cept		Rec		(Mr

Page 2 of 2 FMultipurpose Building, Brgy. Cabusay, Labo, Camarines Norte, P00848240LZ

pased on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order. Hence, the said request is hereby recommended for the Secretary's consideration and approval.

NERIE D. BUENO. CESO III

Assistant Secretary for Regional Operations in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

W.

Recommending Approval:

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL. Ph.D., CESO I

Undersecretary for Planning and Public-Private Partnership Service

ROBERTO^{*I*}**R. BERNARDO, CESO I** Undersecretary for Regional Operations in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII, and VIII

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

MANUE M. BONOAN Secretary

3.3 KCS/NDB/RRB Project ID: P00848240LZ

Department of Public Works and Highways Office of the Secretary

